INHS

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Department Family

Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health

Entity

Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT

Date Paid

01/02/2022
01/02/2022
01/02/2022
01/02/2022
08/02/2022
08/02/2022
08/02/2022
08/02/2022
08/02/2022
08/02/2022
08/02/2022
08/02/2022
08/02/2022
08/02/2022
08/02/2022
01/02/2022
01/02/2022
01/02/2022
01/02/2022
01/02/2022
15/02/2022
15/02/2022
08/02/2022
08/02/2022
08/02/2022
08/02/2022
08/02/2022
08/02/2022
15/02/2022
01/02/2022
15/02/2022
22/02/2022
22/02/2022
22/02/2022
22/02/2022
22/02/2022
15/02/2022
15/02/2022
15/02/2022
15/02/2022
08/02/2022
15/02/2022
02/02/2022
08/02/2022
22/02/2022
22/02/2022
22/02/2022
22/02/2022
22/02/2022
22/02/2022
22/02/2022
22/02/2022
15/02/2022
15/02/2022
22/02/2022
15/02/2022
22/02/2022
22/02/2022
24/02/2022
16/02/2022
16/02/2022
16/02/2022
16/02/2022
16/02/2022
24/02/2022
24/02/2022
24/02/2022

Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury

Payment Date from:

To:

Expense Type
Computer Maintenance
Medical Equipment
Drugs

IT Services & Support Charges
Software Licenses
Drugs

Computer Hardware
Drugs

Equipment Maintenance
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Patient Treatment
Patient Treatment
Drugs

Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency

Senior Manager Agency
Drugs

Pharmacists Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Medical Agency
Computer Hardware
Professional Services
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Medical Equipment
Computer Maintenance
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency

Drugs

Workforce Training
Medical Training Initiative
Medical Training Initiative
Drugs

Healthcare Provision
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Outside Processing
Outside Processing
Capital Equipment
Building Supply

Drugs

Unitary Payment
Building Supply
Agency

Healthcare Provision
Patient Treatment
Blood Products
Healthcare Provision
Healthcare Provision
Pathology Services
Patient Treatment
Healthcare Provision
Healthcare Provision

01/02/2022 to 28/02/2022

Expense Area
Information Technology
Theatres General

Drugs

Electronic Patient Records
Information Technology
Drugs

Information Technology
Drugs

Gl Unit

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Renal Satellite

Renal Satellite

Drugs

Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Operations Management
Drugs

Pharmacy Department
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Medical Staff Obstetrics
Information Technology
Capital Works

FP10 & Other Drug Recharges
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

4TH GI ROOM

Trust IT Operations
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Dudley Clinical Services
Trust Wide

MTI Scholarship Scheme
MTI Scholarship Scheme
Drugs

Covid Vacc SAIS Healthy Child
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Clinical Operations
Medical Staff Radiology
Medical Staff Radiology
Theatre Instruments
Capital Works

Pharmacy Department
Pfi Management

Capital Works

HR Director
Procurement Dept
Maternity Pathway

Blood Products

Acute Provider Collaboration
Acute Provider Collaboration
Mgt Team Clinical Support Div
Renal Satellite

Medical Staff Vascular
Medical Staff Vascular

Supplier

CAPITA IT SERVICES

BECTON DICKINSON UK LTD

CSL BEHRING

ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UKLTD
STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS LTD
BAYER PLC

CDW LIMITED

BATH ASU

CANTEL (UK) LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE UK LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE UK LTD
HEALTHCARE AT HOME LTD
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

STHREE PARTNERSHIP LLP

BAYER PLC

SANCTUARY PERSONNEL LTD

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED

TOTAL ASSIST MEDICAL LTD

XMA LIMITED

PINNEGAR HAYWARD DESIGN
PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY
ALLOGA UK LTD

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
BAYER PLC

PENTAX UK LTD

IMAGEX MEDICAL LTD

YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
UK CPSP

UK CPSP

AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE

VACCINATION UK LTD

MEDACS HEALTHCARE

PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

OPTOS PLC

GREEN UNIT LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD
SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD
GREEN UNIT LTD

CRF PARTNERSHIP LTD

95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST
BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT
NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
90250 WALSALL HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
90250 WALSALL HOSPITAL NHS TRUST

Transaction Number £

0021428198
0021429463
0021429732
0021430196
0021430269
0021430331
0021430362
0021430459
0021430569
0021430630
0021430823
0021430824
0021430921
0021430922
0021431054
0021431143
0021431145
0021431147
0021431153
0021431159
0021431323
0021431497
0021431749
0021431812
0021431815
0021431817
0021431818
0021431819
0021431847
0021431898
0021431904
0021432314
0021432322
0021432398
0021432435
0021432541
0021432591
0021432593
0021432596
0021432598
0021432840
0021432844
0021433003
0021433026
0021433327
0021433490
0021433676
0021433679
0021433681
0021433684
0021433704
0021433706
0021433888
0021434002
0021434392
0021434597
0021434682
0021434848
0050023887
0050023977
0050023986
0050023994
0050023996
0050023997
0050024038
0050024052
0050024053

58,772.33
34,416.00
25,400.00
36,800.00
59,340.00
27,373.68
74,296.32
43,788.48
100,164.00
27,000.00
32,054.40
42,739.20
77,300.14
38,377.52
38,646.00
39,310.56
53,233.20
67,573.50
30,165.86
34,358.00
29,612.54
27,373.68
26,666.99
34,974.93
34,439.89
64,626.52
66,001.13
57,433.56
25,455.84
37,161.39
84,116.28
36,000.00
32,879.30
29,654.82
237,782.16
26,239.00
26,092.66
55,435.89
50,270.16
38,868.00
329,411.75
166,190.87
109,543.00
121,008.00
384,011.44
45,164.95
86,887.06
164,364.30
53,697.21
57,059.19
42,625.30
49,254.13
105,906.00
71,877.60
135,832.29
5,279,846.31
71,877.60
49,500.00
278,861.00
25,051.97
97,349.20
26,050.80
35,625.86
1,191,054.07
663,930.00
41,773.77
41,501.22

VAT Reg
618184140
718053936
583602338
194627866
232244695
000000
902194939
851127643
759695751
684090520
557290227
557290227
674637108
674637108
873342418
000000

665416130
869156578
743795691
000000

900452370

665416130
000000

876809565
450034985
208133735
654962991
684090520
557290227
000000

225325292
983557275
000000

000000

869156578
000000
654943996
000000
000000
000000
979376349
665416130

000000

828833692
828833692

000000
769790754

224572119
000000
654964300
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000



