To:



		To:				
Department Family	Entity	Date Paid Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number £	VAT Reg
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	01/02/2022 Computer Maintenance	Information Technology	CAPITA IT SERVICES	0021428198	58,772.33 618184140
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	01/02/2022 Medical Equipment	Theatres General	BECTON DICKINSON UK LTD	0021429463	34,416.00 718053936
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	CSL BEHRING	0021429732	25,400.00 583602338
Department of Health		01/02/2022 IT Services & Support Charges	Electronic Patient Records	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021430196	36,800.00 194627866
Department of Health		08/02/2022 Software Licenses	Information Technology	STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS LTD	0021430269	59,340.00 232244695
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021430331	27,373.68 000000
·						
Department of Health		08/02/2022 Computer Hardware	Information Technology	CDW LIMITED	0021430362	74,296.32 902194939
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	BATH ASU	0021430459	43,788.48 851127643
Department of Health		08/02/2022 Equipment Maintenance	GI Unit	CANTEL (UK) LTD	0021430569	100,164.00 759695751
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021430630	27,000.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021430823	32,054.40 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	08/02/2022 Drugs	Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021430824	42,739.20 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	08/02/2022 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE UK LTD	0021430921	77,300.14 674637108
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	08/02/2022 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE UK LTD	0021430922	38,377.52 674637108
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	HEALTHCARE AT HOME LTD	0021431054	38,646.00 873342418
Department of Health		01/02/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021431143	39,310.56 000000
Department of Health		01/02/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021431145	53,233.20
			Clinical Operations Clinical Operations	PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED	0021431147	67,573.50
Department of Health		01/02/2022 Nursing Agency				
Department of Health		01/02/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0021431153	30,165.86 665416130
Department of Health		01/02/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	0021431159	34,358.00 869156578
Department of Health		15/02/2022 Senior Manager Agency	Operations Management	STHREE PARTNERSHIP LLP	0021431323	29,612.54 743795691
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/02/2022 Drugs	Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021431497	27,373.68 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	08/02/2022 Pharmacists Agency	Pharmacy Department	SANCTUARY PERSONNEL LTD	0021431749	26,666.99 900452370
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	08/02/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021431812	34,974.93
Department of Health		08/02/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0021431815	34,439.89 665416130
Department of Health		08/02/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021431817	64,626.52 000000
Department of Health		08/02/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED	0021431818	66,001.13
Department of Health		08/02/2022 Medical Agency	Medical Staff Obstetrics	TOTAL ASSIST MEDICAL LTD	0021431819	57,433.56 876809565
Department of Health		15/02/2022 Computer Hardware	Information Technology	XMA LIMITED	0021431847	25,455.84 450034985
·			83			
Department of Health		01/02/2022 Professional Services	Capital Works	PINNEGAR HAYWARD DESIGN	0021431898	37,161.39 208133735
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		FP10 & Other Drug Recharges	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021431904	84,116.28 654962991
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021432314	36,000.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021432322	32,879.30 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/02/2022 Drugs	Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021432398	29,654.82 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/02/2022 Medical Equipment	4TH GI ROOM	PENTAX UK LTD	0021432435	237,782.16 225325292
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/02/2022 Computer Maintenance	Trust IT Operations	IMAGEX MEDICAL LTD	0021432541	26,239.00 983557275
Department of Health		15/02/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	0021432591	26,092.66 000000
Department of Health		15/02/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021432593	55,435.89 000000
Department of Health		15/02/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021432596	50,270.16
Department of Health		15/02/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	NISI ENTERPRISES LIMITED	0021432598	38,868.00 869156578
			Dudley Clinical Services	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021432840	329,411.75 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT					*
Department of Health		15/02/2022 Workforce Training	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021432844	166,190.87 654943996
Department of Health		02/02/2022 Medical Training Initiative	MTI Scholarship Scheme	UK CPSP	0021433003	109,543.00 000000
Department of Health		08/02/2022 Medical Training Initiative	MTI Scholarship Scheme	UK CPSP	0021433026	121,008.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/02/2022 Drugs	Drugs	AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE	0021433327	384,011.44 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/02/2022 Healthcare Provision	Covid Vacc SAIS Healthy Child	VACCINATION UK LTD	0021433490	45,164.95 979376349
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/02/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	MEDACS HEALTHCARE	0021433676	86,887.06 665416130
Department of Health		22/02/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	PURE HEALTHCARE LIMITED	0021433679	164,364.30
Department of Health		22/02/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021433681	53,697.21 000000
Department of Health		22/02/2022 Nursing Agency	Clinical Operations	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021433684	57,059.19
Department of Health		22/02/2022 Outside Processing	Medical Staff Radiology	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021433704	42,625.30 828833692
Department of Health		22/02/2022 Outside Processing	Medical Staff Radiology	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021433704	49,254.13 828833692
•		2				
Department of Health		15/02/2022 Capital Equipment	Theatre Instruments	OPTOS PLC	0021433888	105,906.00
Department of Health		15/02/2022 Building Supply	Capital Works	GREEN UNIT LTD	0021434002	71,877.60
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Pharmacy Department	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021434392	135,832.29 000000
Department of Health	2	15/02/2022 Unitary Payment	Pfi Management	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD		5,279,846.31 769790754
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/02/2022 Building Supply	Capital Works	GREEN UNIT LTD	0021434682	71,877.60
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	22/02/2022 Agency	HR Director	CRF PARTNERSHIP LTD	0021434848	49,500.00 224572119
Department of Health		24/02/2022 Healthcare Provision	Procurement Dept	95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST	0050023887	278,861.00 000000
Department of Health		16/02/2022 Patient Treatment	Maternity Pathway	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050023977	25,051.97 654964300
Department of Health		16/02/2022 Blood Products	Blood Products	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050023986	97,349.20 000000
Department of Health		16/02/2022 Healthcare Provision	Acute Provider Collaboration	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	00500233994	26,050.80 000000
•			Acute Provider Collaboration	95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST		
Department of Health		16/02/2022 Healthcare Provision			0050023996	35,625.86 000000
Department of Health		16/02/2022 Pathology Services	Mgt Team Clinical Support Div	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS		,191,054.07 000000
Department of Health		24/02/2022 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0050024038	663,930.00 000000
Department of Health		24/02/2022 Healthcare Provision	Medical Staff Vascular	90250 WALSALL HOSPITAL NHS TRUST	0050024052	41,773.77 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	24/02/2022 Healthcare Provision	Medical Staff Vascular	90250 WALSALL HOSPITAL NHS TRUST	0050024053	41,501.22 000000